

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.904 OF 2005

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1718 OF 1995

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LUNA RAM &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(Application for directions)

With

I.A. No.1 : Application for exemption from filing official translation  
and office report dated 1.12.2005.

Date: 02/02/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

For State:

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

on is The application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

e Let Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.904 of 2005, as required under Order XLII Rule 23 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, be referred to the Taxing Officer of this Court, who shall after hearing the parties examine the matter and report the same to the Court.

[ Alka Dudeja ]

Court Master

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]

Court Master