

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 31.08.2015

C/COURT NO.: 13

ITEM NO. : 21

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for modification of this Court's order dt.
10.2.2011 passed by Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for extension of time of for compliance of the
order dated 3.8.2015)

IN

BILL OF COSTS NO. 2 OF 2006

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1718 OF 1995

State of Rajasthan ... Appellant

VERSUS

Luna Ram & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The application for modification of this Court's order dated 10.2.2011 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 3rd August, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"In case the State of Rajasthan does not file its reply to Cr1. M.P.No. 2 of 2013 within three weeks from today, it will be taken that State of Rajasthan has not objection in granting the relief.

Post after three weeks."

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate for the State of Rajasthan has on 20th August, 2015 filed application for extension of time for compliance and the same has been registered as I.A.No. 3 of 2015. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.)

The application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Capt. Karan Singh Bhatti, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR