

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :
C/COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for modification of this Court's order dt.
10.2.2011 passed by Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

IN

BILL OF COSTS NO. 2 OF 2006

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1718 OF 1995

State of Rajasthan ... Appellant

VERSUS

Luna Ram & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. No. 3 of 2015 (application for extension of time) in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 31st August, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"IA No. 3/2015 is allowed in terms of the prayer made, and four weeks' further time is granted to the State of Rajasthan to file its reply to IA No. 2/2011 (for modification of Courts order dated 10.02.2011.)"

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate for the State of Rajasthan has on 12.10.2015 filed reply to the I.A.No. 2 of 2011 i.e. application for modification of court's order dated 10.02.2011) and the same is not within the stipulated time and he has not filed the application for condonation of delay for the same. (Copy of the same is included in the I.A. No. 2).

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Capt. Karan Singh Bhatti, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR