

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP. 2 in Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1718/1995

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUNA RAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

BETWEEN

GP. CAPT. KARAN SINGH BHATI

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order)

Date : 13/07/2015 This Crl. M. P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[ IN CHAMBERS ]

For Applicant

Mr. Hemendra Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Ghosh, Adv. for  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

State of Rajasthan

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to  
the State of Rajasthan to file reply of Crl. M. P.  
No.2.

Signature Not Verified

List thereafter.

Digitally signed by  
Pardeep Kumar  
Date: 2015.07.15  
15:57:43 IST  
Reason:

(RASHI GUPTA)  
Sr. P.A.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS