

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.MP. NO. 2/2013 in Criminal Appeal No. 1718/1995

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

LUNA RAM & ORS

RESPONDENT(S)

BETWEEN

GP. CAPT. KARAN SINGH BHATI

APPLICANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

(for modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 03/08/2015 This Crl.M.P. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]For Applicant(s) Ms. Mudhuriam Ghosh, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Monica Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsary, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case the State of Rajasthan does not file its reply to Crl.M.P. No. 2 of 2013 within three weeks from today, it will be taken that State of Rajasthan has no objection in granting the relief.

Post after three weeks.

(LAYA RAWAT)
Sr. P.A.(PRADEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS