

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

IA No. 2/2011, IA No.3/2015 in Bill of Cost 2/2006 in Criminal
Appeal No. 1718/1995

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUNA RAM & ORS Respondent(s)
(For modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Madurima Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.

For State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsary, AAG.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.3/2015 is allowed in terms of the prayer made, and
four weeks' further time is granted to the State of Rajasthan to
file its reply to IA No.2/2011 (for modification of Courts order
dated 10.02.2011).

(Sweta Dhyani)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.04
14:26:55 IST
Reason: