

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2 In Bill of Costs No. 2, I.A. 4, I.A. 5 in Criminal Appeal  
No(s). 1718/1995

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUNA RAM &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order and exemption from filing O.T.  
and intervention and office report)

Date : 07/11/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Khanna, Adv.

Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.2

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, learned counsel appearing for the  
State of Rajasthan seeks four weeks' time to get  
instructions from the concerned department regarding the  
remaining arrears to be paid to Gp. Capt. Karan Singh  
Bhati. List the matter after four weeks.

I.A.Nos.4, 5 and 6

Applications for intervention, exemption from filing official translation and appointment of taxing officer are allowed.

Let I.A.No.6 as required under Order L Rule 23 of the SCR, 2013 be referred to the taxing officer of this Court, who shall, after hearing the parties, examine the matter and report the same to the Court.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR