

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1718/1995

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUNA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.60400/2017-CLARIFICATION/
FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 2/2013 in BILL OF COST 2/2006
IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1718/1995) DIRECTION AND

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.

Mr. Taneja Patra, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varun Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Ajanta Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bijin Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel/learned Senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Taking into consideration the submissions made by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, I think the matter is required to be adjudicated by the Court itself.

Meanwhile, I direct the State Government of Rajasthan to get instructions to settle the disputes of bills claimed by the applicants.

List the matter after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day as per roster.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST. REGISTRAR