

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1718/1995

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LUNA RAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 2/2013 -FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER DT. 10.02.2011AND IA No.60400/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IN BILL OF COST 2/2006 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1718/1995)

Date : 02-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR  
Ms. C. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.  
Ms. Tanuja Patra, Adv.  
Ms. Ritu Apurva, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. J.M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Bijon Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General appeared on behalf of the State of Rajasthan and made a statement

that he has advised the State Government and they have agreed to consider making payment of fee to the learned counsel who filed the special leave petition and/or appeared for the State. Mr. Mehta further requested that assistance of some Senior Counsel may be taken to resolve the dispute, and the amount decided by the Senior Counsel will be paid to the concerned parties.

Accordingly, both sides requested Shri Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior Counsel to examine the issue with the assistance of parties as well as the Taxing Officer and arrive at a figure which is payable to the concerned counsel. Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior Counsel has agreed for the same.

In view of the said statement made by both sides, list the matter after four weeks for further directions.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR