

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2013

IN

BILL OF COSTS NO. 2 OF 2006

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1718 OF 1995

GP. CAPT. KARAN SINGH BHATI Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the report submitted by Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel.

After examining the material placed before this Court, we came to a conclusion that an amount of Rs.6,13,400/- (Rupees six lacs thirteen thousand and four hundred only) as fees, has to be paid by the State to the applicant, which has been mutually accepted by the learned counsel for the applicant.

In view of the above, we direct the State to pay Rs.6,13,400/- (Rupees six lacs thirteen thousand and four hundred only) to the applicant, within a period

of four weeks' from today.

With the above observation, the application is disposed of.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

New Delhi,
October 23, 2018

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 2/2013 in Bill of Cost 2/2006 in Criminal Appeal No(s).
1718/1995

GP. CAPT. KARAN SINGH BHATI

Applicant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Application for modification of Court's order dated 10.2.2011 in
Bill of Cost 2 of 2006 in Criminal Appeal No. 1718 of 1995)

Date : 23-10-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGUDAR

For the Applicant Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.Adv.
 Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
 Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR
 Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.

For the Respondent

For State of Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan
Rajasthan Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adkv.
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This application is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)